



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS						BID NO: 2018-1679			
BID DATE: September 26, 2018						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		KEYSTONE GC, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID									
1.	1	EA	SWPPP Implementation, complete in place.	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$8,131.95	\$8,131.95 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$8,132.00
2.	4	AC	Site Clearing, per plans and specifications.	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$569.10	\$2,276.40
3.	110	CY	Walkway Chat Removal, per plans and specifications.	\$14.95	\$1,644.50	\$49.00	\$5,390.00	\$42.21	\$4,643.10
4.	3,002	LF	Walkway Header Curb Removal, per plans and specifications.	\$2.30	\$6,904.60	\$2.00	\$6,004.00	\$4.27	\$12,818.54 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$8,132.50
5.	1,113	CY	Site Excavation, per plans and specifications.	\$14.95	\$16,639.35	\$19.00	\$21,147.00	\$19.31	\$21,492.03 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$21,492.00
6.	811	CY	Site Fill, compacted volume in place to elevations shown, per plans and specifications.	\$17.25	\$13,989.75	\$22.00	\$17,842.00	\$21.73	\$17,623.03 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$17,623.00
7.	1,525	LF	Asphalt Trail Paving (incl. 2-inch asphalt, base/subgrade prep, cone curbs)	\$41.40	\$63,135.00	\$46.00	\$70,150.00	\$48.51	\$73,977.75 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$73,977.80
8.	125	SY	Concrete Walk Paving (4-inch thick, base/subgrade prep), complete on place.	\$48.30	\$6,037.50	\$73.00	\$9,125.00	\$81.20	\$10,150.00
9.	4	EA	Picnic Tables (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$3,220.00	\$12,880.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,218.63	\$12,874.52 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$12,874.50

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1679					
BID DATE: September 26, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		KEYSTONE GC, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
BASE BID									
10.	4	EA	Park Benches (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$1,610.00	\$6,440.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,508.14	\$10,032.56
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$10,032.60
11.	4	EA	Trash Cans (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,195.37	\$8,781.48
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$8,781.50
12.	2	EA	Trash Cans w/Pet Waste Dispensers (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$1,552.50	\$3,105.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,975.26	\$5,950.52
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$5,950.50
13.	986	LF	Perimeter Stone Wall, complete in place.	\$78.20	\$77,105.20	\$66.50	\$65,569.00	\$65.14	\$64,228.04
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$64,228.00
14.	1	EA	Park Rules Sign, per plans, complete in place.	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$548.24	\$548.24
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$548.20
15.	20	EA	Afgan Pine Tree, complete in place.	\$678.50	\$13,570.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$711.96	\$14,239.20
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$14,239.20
16.	8	EA	Aleppo Pine, complete in place.	\$678.50	\$5,428.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$711.96	\$5,695.68
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$5,695.70
17.	11	EA	Honey Mesquite, complete in place	\$678.50	\$7,463.50	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$711.96	\$7,831.56
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$7,831.60
18.	9	EA	Mexican White Oak, complete in place	\$747.50	\$6,727.50	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$783.16	\$7,048.44
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$7,048.40

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1679					
BID DATE: September 26, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		KEYSTONE GC, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	
BASE BID										
19.	3,340	SY	Bermuda Tifway 419 sod, complete in place.	\$8.50	\$28,390.00	\$9.00	\$30,060.00	\$8.92	\$29,792.80	
20.	812	LF	Concrete Border around turf area, complete on place.	\$13.80	\$11,205.60	\$18.00	\$14,616.00	\$14.09	\$11,441.08 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$11,441.10	
21.	1,175	SY	Perennial Seeding, complete in place.	\$4.89	\$5,745.75	\$5.00	\$5,875.00	\$5.13	\$6,027.75 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$6,027.80	
22.	1	LS	Irrigation system, per plans, complete in place.	\$51,750.00	\$51,750.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,302.03	\$54,302.03 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$54,302.00	
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID ITEMS 1 THRU 22				\$361,736.25		\$390,128.00		\$389,906.70		
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)				\$17,363.34		\$19,506.40	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$20,000.00	\$15,520.73		
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)				\$379,099.59		\$409,634.40	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$410,128.00	\$405,427.43		

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1679		DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
BID DATE: September 26, 2018				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.		KEYSTONE GC, LLC.	
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 - TRAIL LIGHTING									
23.	5	EA	Light poles, including fixtures, lamps, foundations and connections to proposed conduits and power supplies, complete in	\$6,325.00	\$31,625.00	\$9,200.00	\$46,000.00	\$5,932.05	\$29,660.25
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$29,660.30	
24.	1	LS	Electrical Infrastructure, per plans and specifications, complete in place.	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$20,660.72	\$20,660.72
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$20,660.70	
SUM TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1)				\$43,125.00		\$50,800.00		\$50,320.97 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$50,321.00	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 - SAND VOLLEYBALL COURT									
25.	57	CY	Site Excavation, per plans and specifications.	\$23.00	\$1,311.00	\$20.00	\$1,140.00	\$84.47	\$4,814.79
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$4,814.80	
26.	62	CY	Site Fill, compacted volume in place to elevations shown, per plans and specifications	\$57.50	\$3,565.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$97.33	\$6,034.46
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$6,034.50	
27.	1	LS	Volleyball Court, including concrete court edge, net and support poles, boundary rope, drainage and sand, complete in place, per plans.	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$15,597.08	\$15,597.08
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$15,597.10	
28.	9	SY	Concrete Walk Paving (4-inch thick, including base/subgrade prep), complete on place.	\$103.50	\$931.50	\$85.00	\$765.00	\$49.55	\$445.95
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$446.00	
29.	2	EA	Park Benches (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$1,610.00	\$3,220.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,508.62	\$5,017.24
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$5,017.20	

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1679					
BID DATE: September 26, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		KEYSTONE GC, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 - SAND VOLLEYBALL COURT									
30.	2	EA	Afgan Pine Tree, complete in place.	\$678.50	\$1,357.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$711.96	\$1,423.92 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,423.90
31.	1	EA	Aleppo Pine, complete in place.	\$678.50	\$678.50	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$711.96	\$711.96 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$712.00
32.	1	LS	Irrigation system components for Bid Option #2, complete in place, per plans.	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,086.05	\$1,086.05 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,086.10
33.	1	LS	Volleyball Court lighting, including poles, fixtures, lamps, footings, wire and infrastructure, complete in place.	\$20,625.00	\$20,625.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$21,906.10	\$21,906.10
SUM TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2)				\$46,523.00		\$65,945.00		\$57,037.55 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$57,037.70	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3 - BASKETBALL COURT									
34.	1,158	CY	Site Excavation, per plans and specifications.	\$14.95	\$17,312.10	\$14.00	\$16,212.00	\$21.88	\$25,337.04 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$25,337.00
35.	22	CY	Site Fill, compacted volume in place to elevations shown, per plans and specifications.	\$115.00	\$2,530.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$132.74	\$2,920.28 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,920.30
36.	1	LS	Basketball Court, including sub-grade preparation, post tensioned slab, basketball goals and painted court markings, complete in place, per plans.	\$51,750.00	\$51,750.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$97,637.53	\$97,637.53 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$97,637.50
37.	40	SY	Concrete Walk Paving (4-inch thick, including base/subgrade prep), complete on place.	\$69.00	\$2,760.00	\$53.00	\$2,120.00	\$49.55	\$1,982.00

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1679		DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
BID DATE: September 26, 2018				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		KEYSTONE GC, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3 - BASKETBALL COURT									
38.	2	EA	Park Benches (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$1,610.00	\$3,220.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,508.62	\$5,017.24
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$5,017.20	
39.	1	EA	Trash Cans (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,312.42	\$2,312.42
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,312.40	
40.	2	EA	Honey Mesquite Tree, complete in place.	\$678.50	\$1,357.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$711.96	\$1,423.92
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,423.90	
41.	1	LS	Irrigation system components for Bid Option #3, complete in place, per plans	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$965.37	\$965.37
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$965.40	
42.	1	LS	Basketball Court Lighting, including poles, fixtures, lamps, footings, wire and infrastructure, complete in place.	\$22,187.50	\$22,187.50	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,433.32	\$20,433.32
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$20,433.30	
SUM TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3)				\$103,186.60		\$128,592.00		\$158,029.12 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$158,029.00	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4 - PAVILION									
43.	1	CY	Site Excavation, per plans and specifications.	\$287.50	\$287.50	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$603.36	\$603.36
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$603.40	
44.	35	CY	Site Fill, compacted volume in place to elevations shown, per plans and specifications.	\$57.50	\$2,012.50	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$138.78	\$4,857.30
45.	360	SY	Concrete Walk Paving (4-inch thick, including base/subgrade prep), complete on place.	\$57.50	\$20,700.00	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$49.55	\$17,838.00
46.	1	LS	Pre-Fabricated Pavilion Structure, including framing, footings, roofing, per plans, complete in place	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$44,327.36	\$44,327.36
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$44,327.40	
47.	4	EA	Picnic Tables, per plans, complete in place.	\$3,220.00	\$12,880.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,236.39	\$12,945.56
								CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$12,945.60	

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1679					
BID DATE: September 26, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		KEYSTONE GC, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4 - PAVILION									
48.	1	EA	Trash Cans (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,312.42	\$2,312.42
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,312.40
49.	1	EA	Afgan Pine Tree, complete in place.	\$678.50	\$678.50	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$711.96	\$711.96
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$712.00
50.	3	EA	Mexican White Oak Tree, complete in place.	\$747.50	\$2,242.50	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$783.16	\$2,349.48
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,349.50
51.	6	EA	Redbud Tree, complete in place.	\$379.50	\$2,277.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$397.01	\$2,382.06
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,382.10
52.	1	LS	Irrigation system components for Bid Option #4, complete in place, per plans.	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,810.07	\$1,810.07
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,810.10
53.	1	LS	Pavilion Lighting, including fixtures, lamps, wire and infrastructure, complete in place.	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,005.45	\$2,005.45
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,005.50
SUM TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4)				\$98,578.00		\$113,350.00		\$92,143.02 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$92,143.30	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5 - PARKING LOT									
54.	1	LS	Asphalt Paving Removal at Street, per plans.	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,361.14	\$1,361.14
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,361.10
55.	1	LS	Concrete Curb Removal at Street, per plans.	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$736.93	\$736.93
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$736.90
56.	64	CY	Site Excavation, per plans and specifications.	\$46.00	\$2,944.00	\$43.00	\$2,752.00	\$120.68	\$7,723.52
									CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$7,723.50

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1679					
BID DATE: September 26, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		KEYSTONE GC, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4	
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5 - PARKING LOT									
57.			LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY						
58.	1	LS	Asphalt Parking Lot Paving, Including base/subgrade prep, per plans, complete in place.	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$34,291.72	\$34,291.72 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$34,291.70
59.	1	LS	Concrete Curb and Gutter for Parking Lot, including base/subgrade prep, per plans, complete in place.	\$10,925.00	\$10,925.00	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00	\$7,778.03	\$7,778.03 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$7,778.00
60.	1	LS	Parking Lot Striping and Signs, per plans, complete in place.	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,704.65	\$1,704.65 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,704.70
61.	18	SY	Concrete Walk Paving (4-inch thick, base/subgrade prep), complete on place.	\$115.00	\$2,070.00	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$52.00	\$936.00
62.	1	EA	Trash Cans w/Pet Waste Dispensers (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$1,552.50	\$1,552.50	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,445.16	\$2,445.16 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,445.20
63.	7	EA	Aleppo Pine Tree, complete in place.	\$678.50	\$4,749.50	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$711.96	\$4,983.72 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$4,983.70
64.	5	EA	Mexican White Oak Tree, complete in place.	\$747.50	\$3,737.50	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$783.16	\$3,915.80

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1679				
BID DATE: September 26, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	KEYSTONE GC, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4		
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5 - PARKING LOT									
65.	1	LS	Irrigation system components for Bid Option #5, complete on place, per plans.	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,413.43	\$2,413.43 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$2,413.40
66.	1	LS	Parking Lot Lighting, including poles, fixtures, lamps, footings, wire and infrastructure, complete in place.	\$24,375.00	\$24,375.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$21,524.62	\$21,524.62 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$21,524.60
SUM TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5)				\$85,543.50		\$73,892.00		\$89,814.72	CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$89,814.60
AMENDMENTS NO. 1 & NO. 2 ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES		YES		YES	
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES		YES		YES	

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1679					
BID DATE: September 26, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION					
					HORIZON CITY, TX					
					BIDDER 4 OF 4					
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	
BASE BID										
1.	1	EA	SWPPP Implementation, complete in place.	\$13,546.71	\$13,546.71					
2.	4	AC	Site Clearing, per plans and specifications.	\$1,510.54	\$6,042.16					
3.	110	CY	Walkway Chat Removal, per plans and specifications.	\$34.99	\$3,848.90					
4.	3,002	LF	Walkway Header Curb Removal, per plans and specifications.	\$3.40	\$10,206.80					
5.	1,113	CY	Site Excavation, per plans and specifications.	\$11.76	\$13,088.88					
6.	811	CY	Site Fill, compacted volume in place to elevations shown, per plans and specifications.	\$9.48	\$7,688.28					
7.	1,525	LF	Asphalt Trail Paving (incl. 2-inch asphalt, base/subgrade prep, cone curbs)	\$41.78	\$63,714.50					
8.	125	SY	Concrete Walk Paving (4-inch thick, base/subgrade prep), complete on place.	\$111.71	\$13,963.75					
9.	4	EA	Picnic Tables (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$3,175.79	\$12,703.16					

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1679					
BID DATE: September 26, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION					
					HORIZON CITY, TX					
					BIDDER 4 OF 4					
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	
BASE BID										
10.	4	EA	Park Benches (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$3,214.85	\$12,859.40					
11.	4	EA	Trash Cans (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$3,345.56	\$13,382.24					
12.	2	EA	Trash Cans w/Pet Waste Dispensers (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$3,750.75	\$7,501.50					
13.	986	LF	Perimeter Stone Wall, complete in place.	\$72.45	\$71,435.70					
14.	1	EA	Park Rules Sign, per plans, complete in place.	\$942.66	\$942.66					
15.	20	EA	Afgan Pine Tree, complete in place.	\$730.40	\$14,608.00					
16.	8	EA	Aleppo Pine, complete In place.	\$730.40	\$5,843.20					
17.	11	EA	Honey Mesquite, complete in place	\$730.40	\$8,034.40					
18.	9	EA	Mexican White Oak, complete in place	\$730.40	\$6,573.60					

Approved By: /s/
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1679					
BID DATE: September 26, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION					
					HORIZON CITY, TX					
					BIDDER 4 OF 4					
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	
BASE BID										
19.	3,340	SY	Bermuda Tifway 419 sod, complete in place.	\$3.25	\$10,855.00					
20.	812	LF	Concrete Border around turf area, complete on place.	\$16.44	\$13,349.28					
21.	1,175	SY	Perennial Seeding, complete in place.	\$1.62	\$1,903.50					
22.	1	LS	Irrigation system, per plans, complete in place.	\$42,655.45	\$42,655.45					
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID ITEMS 1 THRU 22										
				\$354,747.07						
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)										
				\$15,964.00						
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)										
				\$370,711.07						

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1679					
BID DATE: September 26, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION					
					HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4					
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 - TRAIL LIGHTING										
23.	5	EA	Light poles, including fixtures, lamps, foundations and connections to proposed conduits and power supplies, complete in place.	\$5,589.13	\$27,945.65					
24.	1	LS	Electrical Infrastructure, per plans and specifications, complete in place.	\$28,211.32	\$28,211.32					
SUM TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1)				\$56,156.97						
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 - SAND VOLLEYBALL COURT										
25.	57	CY	Site Excavation, per plans and specifications.	\$23.85	\$1,359.45					
26.	62	CY	Site Fill, compacted volume in place to elevations shown, per plans and specifications	\$98.03	\$6,077.86					
27.	1	LS	Volleyball Court, including concrete court edge, net and support poles, boundary rope, drainage and sand, complete in place, per plans.	\$28,334.99	\$28,334.99					
28.	9	SY	Concrete Walk Paving (4-inch thick, including base/subgrade prep), complete on place.	\$200.18	\$1,801.62					
29.	2	EA	Park Benches (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$3,214.85	\$6,429.70					

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1679					
BID DATE: September 26, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION					
				HORIZON CITY, TX					
				BIDDER 4 OF 4					
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 - SAND VOLLEYBALL COURT									
30.	2	EA	Afgan Pine Tree, complete in place.	\$730.41	\$1,460.82				
31.	1	EA	Aleppo Pine, complete in place.	\$730.40	\$730.40				
32.	1	LS	Irrigation system components for Bid Option #2, complete in place, per plans.	\$2,746.32	\$2,746.32				
33.	1	LS	Volleyball Court lighting, including poles, fixtures, lamps, footings, wire and infrastructure, complete in place.	\$22,055.50	\$22,055.50				
SUM TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2)				\$70,996.66					
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3 - BASKETBALL COURT									
34.	1,158	CY	Site Excavation, per plans and specifications.	\$9.15	\$10,595.70				
35.	22	CY	Site Fill, compacted volume in place to elevations shown, per plans and specifications.	\$130.71	\$2,875.62				
36.	1	LS	Basketball Court, including sub-grade preparation, post tensioned slab, basketball goals and painted court markings, complete in place, per plans.	\$92,142.32	\$92,142.32				
37.	40	SY	Concrete Walk Paving (4-inch thick, including base/subgrade prep), complete on place.	\$64.67	\$2,586.80				

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS						BID NO: 2018-1679			
BID DATE: September 26, 2018						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION					
				HORIZON CITY, TX					
				BIDDER 4 OF 4					
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3 - BASKETBALL COURT									
38.	2	EA	Park Benches (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$3,214.85	\$6,429.70				
39.	1	EA	Trash Cans (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$3,346.19	\$3,346.19				
40.	2	EA	Honey Mesquite Tree, complete in place.	\$730.41	\$1,460.82				
41.	1	LS	Irrigation system components for Bid Option #3, complete in place, per plans	\$1,777.32	\$1,777.32				
42.	1	LS	Basketball Court Lighting, including poles, fixtures, lamps, footings, wire and infrastructure, complete in place.	\$20,460.23	\$20,460.23				
SUM TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3)				\$141,674.70					
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4 - PAVILION									
43.	1	CY	Site Excavation, per plans and specifications.	\$1,045.67	\$1,045.67				
44.	35	CY	Site Fill, compacted volume in place to elevations shown, per plans and specifications.	\$26.14	\$914.90				
45.	360	SY	Concrete Walk Paving (4-inch thick, including base/subgrade prep), complete on place.	\$64.66	\$23,277.60				
46.	1	LS	Pre-Fabricated Pavilion Structure, including framing, footings, roofing, per plans, complete in place	\$49,668.96	\$49,668.96				
47.	4	EA	Picnic Tables, per plans, complete in place.	\$3,175.79	\$12,703.16				

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1679					
BID DATE: September 26, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION					
					HORIZON CITY, TX					
					BIDDER 4 OF 4					
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4 - PAVILION										
48.	1	EA	Trash Cans (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$3,346.19	\$3,346.19					
49.	1	EA	Afgan Pine Tree, complete in place.	\$730.40	\$730.40					
50.	3	EA	Mexican White Oak Tree, complete in place.	\$730.40	\$2,191.20					
51.	6	EA	Redbud Tree, complete in place.	\$730.40	\$4,382.40					
52.	1	LS	Irrigation system components for Bid Option #4, complete in place, per plans.	\$8,886.55	\$8,886.55					
53.	1	LS	Pavilion Lighting, including fixtures, lamps, wire and infrastructure, complete in place.	\$2,172.25	\$2,172.25					
SUM TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4)				\$109,319.28						
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5 - PARKING LOT										
54.	1	LS	Asphalt Paving Removal at Street, per plans.	\$1,605.91	\$1,605.91					
55.	1	LS	Concrete Curb Removal at Street, per plans.	\$1,605.91	\$1,605.91					
56.	64	CY	Site Excavation, per plans and specifications.	\$57.23	\$3,662.72					

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				BID NO: 2018-1679					
BID DATE: September 26, 2018				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION					
				HORIZON CITY, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4					
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5 - PARKING LOT									
57.			LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY						
58.	1	LS	Asphalt Parking Lot Paving, Including base/subgrade prep, per plans, complete in place.	\$55,986.74	\$55,986.74				
59.	1	LS	Concrete Curb and Gutter for Parking Lot, including base/subgrade prep, per plans, complete in place.	\$10,721.66	\$10,721.66				
60.	1	LS	Parking Lot Striping and Signs, per plans, complete in place.	\$4,574.78	\$4,574.78				
61.	18	SY	Concrete Walk Paving (4-inch thick, base/subgrade prep), complete on place.	\$64.60	\$1,162.80				
62.	1	EA	Trash Cans w/Pet Waste Dispensers (incl. concrete pads), complete in place.	\$3,751.40	\$3,751.40				
63.	7	EA	Aleppo Pine Tree, complete in place.	\$730.40	\$5,112.80				
64.	5	EA	Mexican White Oak Tree, complete in place.	\$730.40	\$3,652.00				

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 10/10/18



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: PASEOS DEL SOL PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1679					
BID DATE: September 26, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					TAO INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA HAWK CONSTRUCTION					
					HORIZON CITY, TX					
					BIDDER 4 OF 4					
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	BID UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES) DO NOT ROUND	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5 - PARKING LOT										
65.	1	LS	Irrigation system components for Bid Option #5, complete on place, per plans.	\$10,663.86	\$10,663.86					
66.	1	LS	Parking Lot Lighting, including poles, fixtures, lamps, footings, wire and infrastructure, complete in place.	\$21,642.21	\$21,642.21					
SUM TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5)				\$124,142.79						
AMENDMENTS NO. 1 & NO. 2 ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES						
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES						

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 10/10/18